
CAT OF THE YEAR POINTS 
GROUP 3 
Final Points 2009 

 

ADULTS  
Exhibit Breed Owner Total 

BEVINGTON MEMORY LANE (Hons) British Nick & Cathy Tricarico 116 

PURRCURLS SON OF A GUN Selkirk Rex S/H Cindy Grimes 70 

PURRCURLS DEVIL IN DISGUISE Selkirk Rex L/H Cindy Grimes 50 

QUEENANNE AUSTRALIAN SENSATION (Imp UK) Bengal Dr Kevin Cheng 39 

SHEPBRAE MY CHELSEA Burmese Margaret Onyett 28 

SURREAL CATCH ME IF YA CAN Sphinx Sharon Hargreaves 27 

BEVINGTON WHITE OLYMPIA British Nick & Cathy Tricarico 25 

GLITTERGLAM SNOWSTORM IN MOTION Bengal J Cox & J Sickinger 23 

MAYDAR BROWN MAKARRIE Burmese Carol Pontil 22 

KABUCHI SHEER TROUBLE British Shirelle Pascua 21 

MIAMBER SILVER SEQUENCE Burmilla Michele Ristuccia 18 

ABYSMYSTQUE FLYING HIGH Abyssinian Peter Oakes 16 

MERINDALEE WHAT EVER Abyssinian E & K Pittaway 14 

MEDJAICATZ AMUN RA Egyptian Mau Dr Kevin Cheng 12 

KIMLAI BACARDI KISS Burmese Peta Di Benedetto 11 

AURORA BORONIA Burmese Peta Di Benedetto 10 

BEVINGTON BLACK JACK British Nick & Cathy Tricarico 10 

BUNDILIER TEQULA BREEZE Burmese Claire Pontil 10 

HISTYLE BOUDOIR BLUE British Daryl & Julie Styles 10 

FIN*PEIKKOLAN FRODO REPPULI (Imp NL) Ocicat Nola Kim 9 

QUEENANNE EMPRESS OF SOUTHERN CROSS (Imp UK) Bengal Dr Kevin Cheng 9 

SHEPBRAE SWEET CARAMELLA Burmese Margaret Onyett 7 

HISTYLE FLAME Scottish Fold Daryl & Julie Styles 6 

KIMLAI SUNSHINE SALLY Burmese Peta Di Benedetto 6 

SIBLU SILVER SVETLANA (Hons) Russian Blue Anita Nicholls 6 

YARRIAMBA PERFECTO Burmese Kay Haby 6 

JAMPADEKYI MAKE MY DAY Burmese Margaret Onyett 5 

KIMLAI RAFFERTY RULES Burmese Peta Di Benedetto 5 

OBANYA ARGYLE DIAMOND Cornish Rex Sandra Weaver-Hall 5 

OBANYA SILVER ZOYA Russian Sandra Weaver-Hall 5 

PURRCURLS SMOKE HAZE Selkirk Rex  Cindy Grimes 5 

RUNAMOK JUMALA (Hons) Bengal Janet Cox 5 

WARPAINT ALL DRESSED UP Bengal Jennifer Taylor-Kemp 5 

AUTUMN BLUE SAVANNAH Russian Blue Patricia Allchin 4 

BLACKATZ VELVET VAMP Asian Self Peter Ristuccia 4 

LEOPARDTOPIA KING LEROY Bengal Naomi Groenendyk 4 

OBANYA SILVER IZIA Russian Sandra Weaver-Hall 4 

IKATI INYATI Somali Dale Plummer 3 

JAMPADEKYI SWEET SWEET GABRIELLA Burmese Zaw Pedroni 3 

JAMPEDEKYI STORMS BOY Burmese Margaret Onyett 3 

MIKOMOSI COBWEB (Imp UK) Singapura Sandra Weaver-Hall 3 

OZSPOTS TRUE BLUE AUSSIE Ocicat Nola Kim 3 

OZSPOTS VICTORIA Ocicat Nola Kim 3 

POPLAR GROVE ATHENA Russian Blue Pam Cunningham 3 

BEVINGTON CASSANDRA BLUE British Nick & Cathy Tricarico 2 

HISTYLE PERSEUS British Daryl & Julie Styles 2 



OBANYA SILVER ANASTASIA Russian Blue Pam Cunningham 2 

OBANYA SILVER ARIA Russian Sandra Weaver-Hall 2 

HEREIZ AUSSIE THUNDER British Julie Dallow 1 

REXTREME LA VINNIA Devon Rex Nicole Bates 1 

SANDEVA LAFY MADELEINE Cornish Rex Deb McCullough 1 

SHILABO SEPPEL SOMALI Somali Dale Plummer 1 

SHUNRA TEQUILA SUNRISE Burmese Cherie Pauwels 1 
 

 
KITTENS 

Exhibit Breed Owner Total 

BEVINGTON WHITE OLYMPIA British Nick & Cathy Tricarico 74 

SHWYAMORE PETITE RUBYROSE Burmese Zaw Pedroni 40 

GLITTERGLAM TOP GUNNS SON (Imp UK) Bengal J Cox & J Sickinger 36 

PURRCURLS LITONYA Selkirk Rex Cindy Grimes 36 

POPLAR GROVE CASHMERE Russian Blue Pam Cunningham 35 

SURREAL UNDER THE RADAR Sphinx Sharon Hargreaves 33 

BUNDILIER TEQULA BREEZE Burmese Claire Pontil 31 

POPLAR GROVE ATHENA Russian Blue Pam Cunningham 30 

SHEPBRAE MY CHELSEA Burmese Margaret Onyett 29 

BEVINGTON LIBERTY BLUE British Nick & Cathy Tricarico 27 

KIMLAI BACARDI KISS Burmese Peta Di Benedetto 27 

GLITTERGLAM SNOWSTORM IN MOTION Bengal J Cox & J Sickinger 26 

SHILABO KIEFER Abbyssinian Dale Plummer 26 

AURORA BORONIA Burmese Peta Di Benedetto 25 

OZSPOTS VICTORIA Ocicat Nola Kim 25 

HISTYLE CYNGE BLUE British Daryl & Julie Styles 20 

HISTYLE LADY LOVE British Daryl & Julie Styles 18 

KIMLAI CUDDLE PIE Burmese Peta Di Benedetto 13 

MAYDAR RED RORRI Burmese Mavis Sharp 13 

MUDITA BOOBARELLA British Daryl & Julie Styles 13 

ART ATTACK STRANGE MAJIC Bengal Jennifer Taylor-Kemp 12 

DJINDI IMA ROCK STAR Aust Mist Cindy Grimes 12 

KIMLAI SUNSHINE SALLY Burmese Peta Di Benedetto 12 

MAIGREY DU MAURIER Devon Rex Nicole Bates 12 

MAYDAR CRÈME CASPA Burmese Mavis Sharp 12 

MAYDAR LILAC CHEAKO Burmese Mavis Sharp 12 

OZSPOTS ELLEN KELLY Ocicat Vicki Lewis 12 

JAMPEDEKYI MAKE MY DAY Burmese Margaret Onyett 11 

JENGARI FIN MAC COOL Manx Robyn Sharp 11 

ABYSMYSTQUE LIGHTING STRIKE Abyssinian Peter Oakes 10 

LEOPARDTOPIA KING LEROY Bengal N Groenendyk 10 

OBANYA SILVER ANASTASIA Russian Blue Pam Cunningham 10 

PURRCURLS FUZZY WUZZY DEVIL Selkirk Rex Cindy Grimes 10 

SHILABO JORGA Somali Dale Plummer 10 

HISTYLE DREAM WEAVER British Daryl & Julie Styles 9 

JAMPADEKYI MAKE MY DAY Burmese Margaret Onyett 9 

MAYDAR BROWN MAKARRIE Burmese Mavis Sharp 9 

MERINDALEE TIDDLY WINKS Abyssinian E & K Pittaway 9 

HISTYLE KISS ME British Daryl & Julie Styles 8 

PURRCURLS SWEETIE DARLING Selkirk Rex Cindy Grimes 8 

SHWAYAMORE MR MALAKAI Burmese Nicole Bates 8 



Exhibit Breed Owner Total 

SHWYAMORE SWEET KNIGHTLY Burmese Zaw Pedroni 8 

SURREAL WHITE AS IVORY Sphinx Sharon Hargreaves 8 

BENBURNOM NAHARA OLOLIUQUI Bengal N. Groenendyk & A. Bouabdullah 7 

CHANTAY HIRUKAN OSCAR Bengal Janet Cox 7 

CHRISTEL ALICE BLUE BONNET British Eileen Burton 7 

JAMPEDEKYI STORMS BOY Burmese Margaret Onyett 7 

OZSPOTS MURRUMBIDGEE Ocicat Nola Kim 7 

CHRIBBIN BROWN BONNIE Burmese Mavis Sharp 6 

MIAMBER SILVER PALADIN Burmilla Michele Ristuccia 6 

OBANYA SILVER KIRA Russian Blue Sandra Weaver-Hall 6 

OZSPOTS BARRINGTON Ocicat Nicole Waite 6 

PURRCURLS KITTEN C Selkirk Rex Cindy Grimes 6 

PURRCURLS SHE DEVIL Selkirk Rex Cindy Grimes 6 

SHEPBRAE KITTEN B (F Choc b.3/11/08) Burmese Margaret Onyett 6 

SWAYAMORE SWEET KNIGHTLY Burmese Zaw Pedroni 6 

ABYSMYSTQUE DESERT STRIKE Abyssinian Peter Oakes 5 

ABYSMYSTQUE FLYING HIGH Abyssinian Peter Oakes 5 

CHANTAY BLOOMIN MARBELOUS Bengal Janet Cox 5 

EXOTIC PAWS GALAXY OF BECKATT Bengal Melina Beckett 5 

LIONHEART KITTEN A Bengal Susan Gardiner 5 

MAYDAR CRÈME MANGO Burmese Mavis Sharp 5 

MEDJAICATZ AMUN RA Egyptian Mau Dr Kevin Cheng 5 

MIAMBER SILVER IVY Bumilla Michele Ristuccia 5 

SHWAYAMORE MISS MINKY Burmese Zaw Pedroni 5 

BEVINGTON BLACK JACK British Nick & Cathy Tricarico 4 

KALOOFAH POSH MADAM British Nick & Cathy Tricarico 4 

MAYDAR MI-GEMMA Burmese Mavis Sharp 4 

SHEPBRAE KITTEN B (M Choc b. 3/11/08) Burmese Margaret Onyett 4 

DEVONPARK KYTES Devon Rex Nicole Bates 3 

MORAVANKA SINFULLY BLACK Bombay Eileen Burton 3 

OZSPOTS CANTERBURY Ocicat Nola Kim 3 

PURRCURLS KITTEN A Selkirk Rex Cindy Grimes 3 

QUEENANNE FUNKYDOTS EXCLUSIVE (ImpUK) Bengal Dr Kevin Cheng 3 

SHILABO MOGWAI SOMALI Abyssinian Dale Plummer 3 

KIMLAI SILK N SPICE Burmese Peta Di Benedetto 2 

OBANYA SINGA ANNIE LENNOX Singapura Sandra Weaver-Hall 2 

OBANYA SINGA YOKO ONO Singapura Sandra Weaver-Hall 2 

PURRCURLS ERIC THE BRAVE Selkirk Rex Cindy Grimes 2 

SANDEVA WATCH DA DUCO Devon Rex Deb McCullough 2 

SHADOWLEA MAD RUSH Abyssinian Diane Oates 2 

SHEPBRAE SWEET CARMELLA Burmese Margaret Onyett 2 

ARTATTACK SWEET EMOTION OF BECKATT Bengal Melina Beckett 1 

BEAUVIEW BELLA Burmese Norman Bowen 1 

BECKATT DOMA VITTORIA Bengal Melina Beckett 1 

CORONAE CHI CHI Burmese Kay Haby 1 

HISTYLE PERSEUS British Daryl & Julie Styles 1 

MERINDALEE MISS TIPTOES Abyssinian E & K Pittaway 1 

OBANYA SINGA MICK JAGGER Singapura Sandra Weaver-Hall 1 

ROWDONLEIGH OCCASIONAL TROUBLE British Shirelle Pascua 1 

SANDEVA SIR FUSSALOT Cornish Rex Deb McCullough 1 

 



 
NEUTERS 

Exhibit Breed Owner Total 

MIRALEA BUD WEIZ'EAR (Hons) Scottish Fold Carolyn Pawsey 42 

KALOOFA IMA BLUEPRINT British Shorthair Nick & Cathy Tricarico 40 

JENGARI WINTER BLOSSOM Selkirk Rex Ryan Sharp 24 

SHWAYAMORE MR MALAKAI Burmese Nicole Bates 16 

ABYSMYSTQUE LIGHTNING STRIKE Abyssinian Peter Oakes 13 

PURRCURLS MAKING WAVES Selkirk Rex Cindy Grimes 12 

MEDJIACATZ AMAUNET Egyptian Mau Dr Kevin Cheng 9 

MAYDAR RED RORRI Burmese Mavis Sharp 7 

NAHREN BOBBY DAZZLER Devon Rex Joy Rockey 7 

BEVINGTON CREAM BARON Selkirk Rex Liz Engel 5 

MAYDAR MR MINKI Burmese Judith Billing 4 

MIAMBER SILVER HARVEY Burmilla Nicki Janetzki 4 

OZSPOTS TRUE BLUE AUSSIE Ocicat Nola Kim 4 

MAYDAR MI-GEMMA Burmese Mavis Sharp 3 

DJINDI HYACINTH BUCKET Australian Mist Cindy Grimes 2 

JENGARI SILVER STELLAR Selkirk Rex Liz Engel 2 

MEDJIACATZ NEPHRA Egyptian Mau Dr Kevin Cheng 2 

OZSPOTS MURRUMBIDGEE Ocicat Nola Kim 2 

SANDEVA AIN'T MISBEHAVIN Devon Rex Deb McCullough 2 

QIHAI ANIMATION Australian Mist Cindy Grimes 1 
 


